N/A - Not Available

Page 73

ROSELAND BOARD OF EDUCATION
NOTES TO THE BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2023
(Continued)

NOTE 17.  POSTEMPLOYMENT BENEFITS OTHER THAN PENSIONS (OPEB) (Cont’d)

OPEB Expense and Deferred Outflows of Resources and Deferred Inflows of Resources Related to OPEB
 (Cont’d)

Amounts reported as deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of resources related to OPEB will be
recognized in OPEB expense as follows:

Fiscal Year
Ending June 30, Total

2023 (645,428)$
2024 (645,428)
2025 (645,427)
2026 (557,811)
2027 (318,964)

Thereafter (1,005,483)

(3,818,541)$

NOTE 18: PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT

The District made prior year adjustments in the District Wide Financial Statements to record adjustments as
a result of the reappraisal of capital assets. The ending balances as of June 30, 2022 were restated due to this
implementation and reappraisal are as follows:

Balance Balance
June 30, 2022 June 30, 2022
as Previously Retroactive as

Reported Adjustments Restated

Statement of Net Activities - Governmental Activities:
Net Position - Ending 8,286,373$   225,910$   8,512,283$

Assets:
Capital Assets, Net:

Depreciable Buildings and Building Improvements,
Land Improvements and Machinery and Equipment 9,671,815$   225,910$   9,897,725$

Net Position:
Net Investment in Capital Assets 6,821,961$   225,910$   7,047,871$

Statement of Net Activities - Business-Type Activities:
Net Position - Ending 119,605$   27,109$   146,714$

Assets:
Capital Assets, Net:

Depreciable Buildings and Building Improvements,
Land Improvements and Machinery and Equipment 40,556$   27,109$   67,665$

Net Position:
Net Investment in Capital Assets 40,556$   27,109$   67,665$

Page 74

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY
INFORMATION SCHEDULES

Page 75

L
-1

2
0

1
5

2
0

1
6

2
0

1
7

2
0

1
8

2
0

1
9

2
0
2
0

2
0
2
1

2
0
2
2

2
0
2
3

D
is

tr
ic

t's
 p

ro
p
o

rt
io

n
 o

f
th

e
n
et

 p
en

si
o
n
 l

ia
b

il
it

y
0

.0
0

9
7

4
7

0
4

5
9

%
0

.0
1

0
4

6
5

6
1

2
5

%
0

.0
1

2
2

0
0

6
6

5
3

%
0

.0
1

0
0

4
6

8
1

3
8

%
0

.0
0

9
4

0
6

2
7

0
2
%

0
.0

1
0
6
4
8
6
5
0
3
%

0
.0

0
8
9
5
2
8
8
0
8
%

0
.0

0
7
6
7
5
3
2
7
0
%

0
.0

0
7
9
2
6
3
4
3
7
%

D
is

tr
ic

t's
 p

ro
p
o

rt
io

n
at

e
sh

ar
e

o
f

th
e

n
et

 p
en